Who goes to school in the summer holidays? i
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1. We're all goin' on a summer holiday! Are we?

The summer holidays are holidays, right? It's not quite as clear cut as that...

Over 40% of teachers have already been into school so far in the summer holidays. With a
further 40% planning to head in before term starts again.

Primary teachers of all seniorities have been into school a lot. Half of all primary teachers have
visited their school at least once, and 90% of primary classroom teachers say they will go in
before term starts again. By contrast, only 60% of secondary classroom teachers say they will.

Headteachers are more likely to go in compared to everyone else though, with practically all

secondary heads heading into school before term starts again - most will probably be in this
week for A-Level and GCSE results.
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Have you been into school so far over the summer holidays?

Classroom Teacher

Middle leader

Primary

SLT excluding head

Headteacher

Classroom Teacher

Middle leader

Secondary

SLT excluding head

Headteacher

(N=506)

(N=433)

(N=439)

(N=223)

(N=1.420)

(N=1,851)

{N=683)

(N=91)

B Yes, typically once a week on average

B Yes, typically more than once a week on average

29%
5% 34%
T o
P o o
4% 16%
e - o |
W Yes, just once Mo, but will go into school before term starts
Yes, afew times . Mo, and do not plan to do so before term starts

Around 90% of teachers have been checking their work emails over their so-called holiday
and some of these emails have been causing anxiety. 1l

Headteachers are mostly like to have anxiety-inducing emails; over 50% of headteachers
have received at least one. lll Props to the classroom teachers who haven't opened a single
one so far this holiday. They are truly having a rest!

So far this holiday, have you received an email or other communication related to work that has
caused you stress or made you unhappy?

Classroom
Teacher

Middle leader

SLT excluding
head

Headteacher

I Yes
B No

(N=2,005)

(N=2,351)

(N=1,173)

(N=342)

70% 14%

65% 12%

60% 6%

37% 6%

I haven't opened any work emails so far

Work aside - what are you getting up to otherwise? It may come as no surprise that holidays
abroad are off-the-table for most of you this summer. If you have children, either camping or
self-catering accommodation seems to be winning out. For those without, a hotel comes
second behind self-catering accommodation.

Overall, around 25% of teachers aren't taking a holiday away from home this summer, down
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significantly from the 40% who said they weren't taking a holiday last year, but still not quite at
the pre-pandemic levels of 20%.

What type of holiday(s) will you have been on this summer?

Has children at home Has no children at home
(N=2,900) (N=2,881)

0% ‘0%

Camping/ campervan holiday
in UK

Camping/ campervan holiday
abroad

Self catering accommodation 41% 33%
in UK

Self catering accommodation
abroad

2% I 2%

2% I 3%
14% - 14%
2% I 3%

Hotel accommodation in UK

Hotel accommodation abroad

Other holiday in UK (but away
from home)

Other holiday abroad

None of the above

2. We're all lifelong learners!

Despite another challenging year, teachers have not taken their foot off the pedal when it
comes to professional development.

Nearly 1-in-10 headteachers take part in a professional development sessions more than once
a week! How can you find the time in the day? And more than half of all clasroom teachers are
doing professional development sessions at least a couple of times each half term.

’
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In the last 12 months, how often did you take part in professional development sessions during term-time?

Classroom Teacher
(N=1,664)

More than once aweek §l 2%

Weekly 18%

o
2

Fortnightly

A couple of times each half _ 32%
term
Once a half term - 13%
Once aterm plus INSETs - 10%
Only on INSET days - 14%

Middle leader
(N=1,920)
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14%
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35%

Headteacher
(N=273)

21%
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22%

36%
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Most teachers are optimistic that professional development can help them in the future. Only
10% of teachers don't think agree. Headteachers were very positive in their beliefs of such
development sessions, with over 80% saying they strongly or somewhat agree, compared to

60% of classroom teachers.

‘| believe that professional development sessions will help me develop my career.’

Classroom Teacher
(N=1,984)

19%

Strongly agree

42%

Somewhat agree

29%

Slightly agree

Slightly disagree B 4%

Somewhat disagree | 4%

2%

Strongly disagree

Middle leader
(N=2,315)

-
l 6%
]

5%

|1%

SLT excluding head
(N=1,155)

Headteacher
(N=326)

Some of you have told us via feedback that you find certain types of CPD are more effective
than others; so we may investigate this further in the future.

3. Teacher Tapp Summer Quiz Olympics!

In recent years, the percentage of pupils receiving Free School Meals has increased from
around 14% in 2017 to nearly 20% in 2020! (Source). This is despite the maximum amount of
income you can earn when on Universal Credit being only £7400.

Around 50% of you got this question correct, with slightly more teachers in the most deprived
schools getting the question correct than otherwise.
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https://explore-education-statistics.service.gov.uk/find-statistics/free-school-meals-autumn-term/2020-21-autumn-term

If a student's family receives Universal Credit, £7400 is the most household income they are allowed to be

eligible for Free School Meals.

Fee-paying
(N=277)
True 41%
False

Correct answer highlighted in gold

FSM Q1 (affluent)

59%

(N=1,114)

46%

54%

FSM Q2 FSM Q3
(N=1,100) (N=954)

47% 48%

53% 52%

How many of the 81 different GCSEs that you can take can you name?

FSM Q4 (deprived)
(N=918)

50%

50%

Did you get Motor Vehicle and Road User Studies offered to students in Northern Ireland, and

how about Biblical Hebrew?

Only 20% of teachers got this question correct - with the majority of teachers thinking there
were fewer than 81. Less experienced teachers were more likely to get this question correct
than more experienced teachers, showing that naivety sometimes helps!

How many different GCSE subjects are available for students to study in England, Wales and Northern
Ireland? (Not including other Level 2 qualifications e.g. iGCSE)

Less than 5 years

(N=1,381)

34 21%
62
81 22%
106 6%
Don't know 16%

Correct answer highlighted in gold

35%

6%

5-10vyears
(N=1,392)

25%

18%

15%

37%

10 - 20 years

(N=1,891)

26%

36%

18%

7%

14%

Over 20 years

(N=1,231)

23%

37%

18%

8%

14%

Viva la West Country! The South West have rocketed to the top of the medal table this week
with their third gold of the Summer Quiz. The Midlands are still in the hunt for the top spot, just
a single win behind and more silver medals to boot. The East of England are still yet to be the
region who get highest proportion of correct answers in a quiz question - can they break their

duck this week?

Region Gold
South West 3
Midlands 2
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Region

Yorkshire and the
North East
London

South East

North West

East of England

4. Feel asense of déjavu?

Gold

- =N

Silver

N NN O

Bronze

0

1

2
0
5

Last week, Laura opened the door to find a former pupil of hers standing on the doorstep
when she needed her boiler replacing! This incident inspired a set of questions...

It turns out many of you are in the same boat as Laura, with over 50% of you responding that
you have seen a former students within the last month. Only 1-in-10 teachers have never seen
a student they have previously taught - and this is primarily down to newer teachers who have

a smaller pool of students to runinto (or no pool at all!).

When was the last time you saw a former student (who's since left school)?

Today

Yesterday

Last week

Last month

A few months ago

Last year

A few years ago

I've never seen a former
student

2%

2%

Age in 20s

(N=977)

11%

9%

15%

28%

26%

3%

4%

6%

Age in 30s
(N=2,075)

14%

12%

12%

17%

31%

Age in 40s
(N=1,879)
5%
4%
17%
30%
19%
9%
11%
4%

Age in 50s+
(N=205)
4%
4%
19%
33%
16%
10%
12%
2%

It wasn't much of a challenge for you to remember their name either, 85% of you were able to

rack your brain to find their name.
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Could you remember the name of the last former student you saw?

Yes, straight away 67%

Yes, eventually

No, but they reminded me 4%

No, they didn't say 8 3%

I've not seen a former student 8%

Question answered by 5,777 teachers on 01/08/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

For many, it was an overwhelmingly positive experience to see former students, with only a
handful of teachers responding negatively.

Was the last time you saw a former student a positive or negative experience for you?

46%

Very positive

Quite positive 27%

Neutral 18%

Quite negative | 0%

Very negative | 0%

I've not seen a former student 8%

Question answered by 5,777 teachers on 01/08/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

Several of you on social media also pointed out that you work with former pupils who have
come back as teachers. The cycle of education goes on and on!
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Call out for Primary colleagues

BlAt Teacher Tapp we are really interested in the views from primary teachers and we'd love to
grow the number of you who use the app. If you know a primary colleague who you think

would enjoy the daily insights that give an accurate picture of how thousands of colleagues

are thinking please share Teacher Tapp with them! teachertapp.com/get-the-app.

I If you've got any question suggestions then you can Contact Us via the menu in app or send
us a tweet @TeacherTapp.

Il We love sharing daily reads with you all on and we're always on the look out for ones we've
not featured. It's really easy if you'd like to make a suggestion to do so here.

Il And if you'd like a pack of posters/coasters to display in your school, to tell people about
Teacher Tapp, then please fill in the form here!

Finally, we know you love the daily read, so here are the ones from last
week

The most read tip this week was: Strateqic laziness (suitable for all!)

And here are the rest for your reference:

e How can vou help new teachers as they start their career?
e How the mind works 101 (Long read)

® The case for more stoicism in schools.

¢ 'Nudge' psychology vs. cognitive psychology

¢ |s "Don't smile before Christmas" good advice?
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https://teachertapp.com/get-the-app/
https://twitter.com/teachertapp
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeRc_wy5-xI67SgmW99EMWCgC8w4eyq5-xBWbhJoVRGXO6WAg/viewform
https://forms.gle/3TUnr7syc1GBGdCZ9
https://southgloshead.wordpress.com/2021/08/06/strategic-laziness-how-rested-leaders-make-better-leaders/
 https://www.teachwire.net/news/what-experienced-teachers-can-learn-from-nqts 
 https://www.aft.org/ae/summer2021/willingham 
 https://pragmaticreform.wordpress.com/2017/04/29/staying-stoical-in-school/ 
 https://www.psychologytoday.com/gb/blog/all-about-addiction/201105/desirable-difficulties-in-the-classroom 
https://jillberry102.blog/2018/08/20/new-teachers-or-seasoned-teachers-with-new-classes-dont-smile-until-christmas/
http://www.tcpdf.org

